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List of Native Village Schools, with the Attendance of the Pupils, etc.—continued.
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(4.) (5.) (6.)(1.) (2.) (8.)

Oruanui
Otukou ..

Parapara. .

Paparore
Te llapna
Waiiimmaku
Etakaumanga
Nuhaka ..

()taua

Rangitahi
Te Kopua
Waima
Te Horo
Papamoa
Te Mahia
Mangatuna
Te Araroa .. ..

Ahipara
Whangaparaoa
Olrautira
Motatau
Orauta . . . . .

.

Parawera
Mangamuka
Whangape
Waikare .. ...

Pukehina
Matangirau
Motuti
Wharekahika
Te Matai
Waiorongomai
Owhataiti
I'awaronga
Worowero
Karioi
To Pupuke
Waiotopu
Waikeri
Huiarau
Otangaroa
Oparure (*)

Karakanui ( 2 )

Mangamaunu ( 3 ) ..

Rakaunui (')

36
20
27
72
78
35
till

109
54
37
12

100
46
36
44
til

135
69
18

22
52
50
44
48
41
37
40
42
19

68
42
21
(it)
67
26
32
46
33
37
34
23
57
30
12
II

30
27
27
78
89
39
54

113
co
36
21

100
55
31
43
59

103
73
24
24
46
47
52
48
38
29
32
39
21
64
47
19
81

' 7!)
21
80
53
10

32
51
19

31-9 27-5 86-2
23-0 19-8 86-0
25-0 22-0 85-8
77-5 66-4 85-8
84-7 72-7 85-8
39-7 34-0 85-8
55-5 47-6 85-7

1 13-8 97-5 85-6
71-7 61-3 85-5
38-3 32-6 85-0
12-7 13-4 85-1

107-0 90-6 84-7
50-7 42-7 84-2
32-6 27-7 84-1
45-1 37-8 83-9
62-4 52-3 83-8

123-0 103-0 83-7
68-7 57-5 83-6
24-0 20-0 83-6
25-8 21-6 83-5
50-2 41-5 82-8
48-0 39-7 82-7
45-9 37-8 82-4
50-5 41-5 82-2
36-8 30-2 82-1
32-9 27-0 82-0
35-6 29-1 81-7
38-6 31 fi 81-6
22-7 18-5 81-4
73-4 59-0 81-3
50-2 40-6 SOD
16-0 12-9 80-8
74-4 59-9 80-5
85-2 67-6 79-3
25-3 20-0 79-1
36-6 28-9 79-0
50-6 38-8 76-7
27-2 20-8 76-4
35-0 26-5 75-7
51-1 38-0 74-4
17-!) 12-4 69-2
54-9 48-1 87-6

Totals for 1923 6,186 6267-9 5586-2 89-0

Totals for 1922 6,161 6238-5 5540-5 88-8

Mission schools subject to inspection by Educa-
tion Department —•

Jerusalem ('(invent
Tanatana Mission
Ranaiia Convent
Maungapohatii Mission
Putiki Mission
Matahi Mission
Matata Convent
Tokaanu Convent
Whakarapa Convent

24
30
27
37
24
24
44
42
91

23
30
17
35
41
26
65
37
93

26-4 25-2 95-6
30-0 28-6 95-3
21-9 20-6 93-6
34-3 31-2 !)<)■!)

38-9 35-2 1)0-0

26-8 24-0 89-5
63-9 54-3 84-9
401 33-8 84-3
89-7 74-6 83-6

Totals for 1923
l____ . ,

372-0 327-5 88-0367

Totals for 1922 363 349-4 304-5 87-1

Boarding - schools affording secondary educa-
tion :—•

Waerenga-a-liika College (boys), Gisborne ..

St. Stephen's (boys), Auckland
Te Aute College (boys), Hawko's Bay
Turakina (girls), Wanganui
St. Joseph's (girls), Napier
Hikurangi College (boys), Carterton
Queen Victoria (girls), Auckland
Hukarere (girls), Napier
Agricultural College (boys), Hastings
Te Waipounamu (girls), Christchurch
Otaki College (boys and girls), Wellington

..

16
82
59
2!)

33
23
40
68

14
74
72
30
34
24
49
68
34
13
50

15-5 15-5 99-8
76-3 76-1 99-7
68-0 66-8 98-2
29-4 28-8 97-9
32-0 30-6 95-6
19-6 18-8 95-6
48-7 46-4 95-4
68-4 65-2 95-3
33-7 31-4 93-1
14-5 130 89-6
49-2 40-6 82-5

16
47

Totals for 1923 462 455-3 433-2 951

Totals for 1922 413 410-4 391-8 95-5

(*) Transferred to Auckland Education Board during
permanently Mnich quarter. (*) Closed during Decern:

fourth quarter,
ici' quarter.

(i) Closed March quartet and not reopened. ( s ) Closed
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